PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Gerrit Ary Slavenburg 09/20/1995						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Philips Electronics North America Corporation					
Street Address:	100 East 42nd Street					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10017					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		5978910				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (408)474-9082						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 3474431592					40 00 \$40 00	
Email:david.schaefferCorrespondent Name:David L Schae						
•			rive, MS 41 SJ			
,		-	ductors, IP&L Department			
		se, CAL	IFORNIA 95131			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David L. Schaeffer			
Total Attachments: 1 source=5815701InventorAssignmentinParent#page1.tif						

USA - Domestic 4/87

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PHA 1375

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to FEILIPS ELECTRONICS MORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 East 42ad Street, New York, New York, 10017, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to "CONGUTER METEOD AND AFFARATUS WHICH MAINTAINS CONTEXT SNITCHING SPEED WITH A LARGE NUMBER OF REGISTERS AND WHICH IMPROVES INTERRUPT PROCESSING TIME" as described in the U.S. patent application

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorise and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Sept 20,1995	(signature") (covil (or Slaven burg Assignor (printed name") (GERRIT ARY SLAVENBURG
Date	(signature") (printed name")
State of	j b

County of

On this ______ day of ______, 19 before me personally appeared Gerrit Ary Elavenburg, known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free will.

)

SEAL

Notary Public

W: BL MP29BLB0.TOO RECORDED: 09/25/1995

RECORDED: 04/12/2011